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From: Ian Miles <Ian.Miles@gateleyhamer.com>  

Sent: 08 December 2021 11:36 

To: Fergus O'Dowd <Fergus.O'Dowd@dft.gov.uk>; Stephen Shuster <Stephen.Shuster@dft.gov.uk>; 

Joanna Vincent <Joanna.Vincent@gateleyhamer.com> 

Cc: Charlotte Astley <charlotte.astley@admin.ox.ac.uk>; Lucy Darnell 

<lucy.darnell@admin.ox.ac.uk>; Dawn Reynolds <Dawn.Reynolds@gateleylegal.com>; David Wilson 

<David.Wilson@networkrail.co.uk>; Vas, Michele <michele.vas@dentons.com> 

Subject: Withdrawal of Objections - Proposed NR (Oxford Station Phase 2 Improvements (Land 

Only)) Order 

 

[WARNING: EXTERNAL SENDER] 

 

The Transport and Works Act 1992 The Transport and Works (Applications and Objections 

Procedure) England and Wales) Rules 2006 

The Network Rail (Oxford Station Phase 2 Improvements (Land Only)) Order 2021 

Oxford University Fixed Assets Limited 

 

The Transport and Works Act 1992 The Transport and Works (Applications and Objections 

Procedure) England and Wales) Rules 2006 

The Network Rail (Oxford Station Phase 2 Improvements (Land Only)) Order 2021 

The Chancellor Masters and Scholars of The University of Oxford 

  

Dear Sir, 

I write to confirm that on behalf of The Chancellor Masters and Scholars of the University of Oxford 

and Oxford University Fixed Assets Limited I formally withdraw the objections dated 21st July 2021 in 

respect of the above Order, as agreement has now been reached with Network Rail in the form of a 

Compromise Agreement to address the matters of objection.  

It would be helpful if Network Rail would confirm to you that they will complete the Compromise 

Agreement in its agreed form and complete it within the next 7 days. 

Thank you for your patience whilst we resolved this matter. 

Ian Miles  

Technical Director 

for Gateley Hamer 

t: 0121 212 8015  

m:  07923 212 505  
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ext: 3415 

ian.miles@gateleyhamer.com  

 

View my full profile here  

 

 

Ian.Miles@gateleyhamer.com
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